
Freed-Hardeman (TN) (5-9) -vs- Cumberland (TN) (6-9)
3/14/2026 at Lebanon, Tenn. (Billy Dee Ross Stad.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Katy Gartrell (2-3)
Loss: Madison Croxford (2-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Casundra Sharp First: Ron Slatton Third Base: Hunter Cruse 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:16   Attendance: 223   Weather: 66 degrees, Sunny, 7 MPH SSW
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Freed-Hardeman (TN) 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 10 2
Cumberland (TN) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

Freed-Hardeman (TN) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Karli Quillin cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chloe Carter lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Myleah Hardy 1b 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
    Madelyn Cornelius pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LuLu White dp 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Kaylea Howell pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lynnlee Brown 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Reagan Locke ss 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Christa Warren 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Abbi Storey c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Kiersten Mesler ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lana Rowland rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alivia Eggleston ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Katy Gartrell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 10 2 0 3 8

2B: Myleah Hardy (1); Lynnlee Brown (1)
HR: Myleah Hardy (1)
E: Reagan Locke (2)

Cumberland (TN) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Karley Daughrity 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hailey Donato cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Elly Castle lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Natalie Rector c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Karsyn France 2b 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
Abby Chappell ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Sara Brogdon 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Leslie Bartoli dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Kennedy Scott rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Madison Croxford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 3 0 0 13 5

SH: Hailey Donato (1)
E: Abby Chappell (1)
DP: 1

Freed-Hardeman (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Katy Gartrell (W, 2-3) 7.0 3 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 25 26 5 3 96
Totals 3 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 25 26 5 3 96

Cumberland (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madison Croxford (L, 2-3) 7.0 10 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 31 31 3 14 86
Totals 10 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 31 31 3 14 86



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 1st FRE CU
Karli Quillin grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Chloe Carter flied out to lf (1-2 FBK). 0 0
Myleah Hardy struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFFS). 0 0

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 1st FRE CU
Karley Daughrity reached first on a fielding error by ss (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Hailey Donato out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Karley Daughrity advanced to second. 0 0
Elly Castle reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-0); Karley Daughrity advanced to third. 0 0
Natalie Rector struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 0 0
Karsyn France struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 0

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 2nd FRE CU
LuLu White grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Lynnlee Brown singled to right field (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Reagan Locke struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
Christa Warren reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-0); Lynnlee Brown advanced to second. 0 0
Abbi Storey grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 2nd FRE CU
Abby Chappell struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 0 0
Sara Brogdon flied out to rf (3-2 SBSBFB). 0 0
Leslie Bartoli struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 0

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 3rd FRE CU
Lana Rowland grounded out to ss (1-2 BSF). 0 0
Karli Quillin grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0
Chloe Carter grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 3rd FRE CU
Kennedy Scott struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK). 0 0
Karley Daughrity grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
Hailey Donato flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 4th FRE CU
Myleah Hardy homered to right center, RBI (1-0 H). 1 0
LuLu White singled to first base (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Kaylea Howell pinch ran for LuLu White. 1 0
Lynnlee Brown grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Kaylea Howell out on the play. 1 0
Reagan Locke singled down the lf line (0-1 F). 1 0
Christa Warren struck out looking (3-2 BKKBFBFK). 1 0

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 4th FRE CU
LuLu White to dp for Kaylea Howell. 1 0
Elly Castle singled to shortstop (0-1 S). 1 0
Natalie Rector flied out to cf (2-2 FBBK). 1 0
Karsyn France struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 1 0
Abby Chappell lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 5th FRE CU
Kiersten Mesler pinch hit for Abbi Storey. 1 0
Kiersten Mesler grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 0
Lana Rowland grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Karli Quillin singled to third base (0-1 F). 1 0
Chloe Carter singled up the middle (0-0); Karli Quillin advanced to second. 1 0
Myleah Hardy flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 0

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 5th FRE CU
Abbi Storey to c for Kiersten Mesler. 1 0
Sara Brogdon struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 1 0
Leslie Bartoli grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Kennedy Scott struck out swinging (1-2 SBSFFS). 1 0

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 6th FRE CU
LuLu White grounded out to p (1-2 FFB). 1 0
Lynnlee Brown doubled down the rf line (3-1 BBKB). 1 0
Reagan Locke singled to left field (0-0); Lynnlee Brown advanced to third. 1 0
Christa Warren singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Reagan Locke advanced to second; Lynnlee
Brown scored. 2 0
Abbi Storey reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 BBKF); Christa Warren advanced to second;
Reagan Locke out at third ss to 3b. 2 0
Alivia Eggleston pinch hit for Lana Rowland. 2 0
Alivia Eggleston reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); Abbi Storey advanced to second; Christa
Warren out at third 3b unassisted. 2 0

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 6th FRE CU
Lana Rowland to rf for Alivia Eggleston. 2 0
Karley Daughrity struck out looking (3-2 BSBKFBK). 2 0
Hailey Donato struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 0
Elly Castle singled up the middle (0-0). 2 0
Natalie Rector flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 2 0

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 7th FRE CU
Karli Quillin grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0
Chloe Carter grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 0
Myleah Hardy doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 2 0
Madelyn Cornelius pinch ran for Myleah Hardy. 2 0
LuLu White popped up to p (0-2 FF). 2 0

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 7th FRE CU
Myleah Hardy to 1b for Madelyn Cornelius. 2 0
Karsyn France struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 2 0
Abby Chappell struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 2 0
Sara Brogdon singled to center field (0-0). 2 0
Leslie Bartoli struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0


